

## City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 24-0477 Version: 0 Name: Supplementary General Fund Operating

Appropriation - Department of General Services -

\$8,700,000

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 1/8/2024 In control: Baltimore City Council

On agenda: Final action: 2/20/2024
Enactment date: Enactment #: 24-314

Title: Supplementary General Fund Operating Appropriation - Department of General Services - \$8,700,000

For the purpose of providing a Supplementary General Fund Operating Appropriation in the amount of \$8,700,000 to the Department of General Services - Service 734 (Capital Projects Division - Design and Construction), to provide funding for emergency repairs to the Baltimore Police Department

headquarters' parking garage; and providing for a special effective date.

**Sponsors:** City Council President (Administration)

Indexes: Department of General Services, General Fund, Operating Appropriation, Supplementary

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. BOE Approval\_Supplementary Appropriation\_DGSService734\_BPD Garage\_20DEC2023, 2. 24-

0477~1st Reader, 3. DGS 24-0477, 4. Law 24-0477, 5. Finance 24-0477, 6. 24-0477 - Planning, 7. xx Final Synopsis 24-0477, 8. xx Final Hearing Notes 24-0477, 9. 24-0477~3rd Reader, 10. 24-0477

signed, 11. 24-0477 Completed Ordinance - 24-314

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2024	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
1/29/2024	0	Finance and Performance Committee	Recommended Favorably	
1/29/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
1/29/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Advanced to 3rd Reader on same day	
1/25/2024	0	Finance and Performance Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass
1/22/2024	0	Finance and Performance Committee	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
1/11/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Board of Estimates	
1/11/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
1/11/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Planning	
1/11/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of General Services	
1/11/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
1/8/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	
1/8/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	